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UNIT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
FOR NURSING SCHOOL CLINICAL INSTRUCTORS

Please reach out to the Manager prior to the start of your clincal rotation to introduce yourself and discuss the semester.
	Unit
	Manager
	Email
	Unit Telephone

	A2
	Virginia Wydak, RN
	vwydak@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8312

	A3
	Amy Armani, RN
	aarmani@valleyhealth.com

	201.447.8313

	B2
	Lauren Piech, RN
	lpiech@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8323

	C4A
	Caitlin Burke, RN
	Cburke@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8193

	3W Neurology
	Flavia Gardiner, RN
	fgardin@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8323

	E3
	Lucrecia Wright, RN
	lwright2@valleyhealth.com  
	201.447.8333

	E4
	Lynnelle Tampac, RN
	ltampac@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8265

	
	
	
	

	OB
	Maira DeLeon, RN
	mdeleon@valleyhealth.com

	201.447.8341

	Mother/Baby
	Sherry Campanelli, RN
	scampan@valleyhealth.com  
	201.447.8462

	Peds
	Fran Miller, RN
	sapple@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8343

	W2
	Lynnelle Tampac, RN
	ltampac@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8265

	CDU
	Derrick Lieb, RN
	dlieb@valleyhealth.com
	201.447.8258

	ED
	Rebecca Basso RN
	rbasso@valleyhealth.com    
	201.447.8301


Please post the Nursing Student Clinical Assignment daily in a mutually agreed upon location on your unit.  Indicate which patients the student will be caring for and the nursing care they will be delivering.

If your students will not be here on a previously scheduled day, or if they will be on break for a week, please let the unit manager know in advance.

We are glad you are with us for this experience, and hope it will be a positive experience for our patients and your students. 

If you need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Lora Bognar, PhD, RN, ANP-BC
Director, Clinical Partnerships, Nursing Programs

The Valley Hospital

223 North Van Dien Avenue

Ridgewood, NJ  07450
201.447.8282
lbognar@valleyhealth.com
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